EihE T FE5EH#% INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

OPTIONAIL
KI1002
RP005
TB003
TC001
TC002
TC003
TC004
TC005
TC008
TC009

s I e &

@ I IMBREERAR CHING CHIMACHINE CO, LTD
http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw



1. Ki000 / K1002 Wk &\ = 5 B4R 2E & Pneumatic Chain Cutter For KI000 / Ki002




1. Ki000 / K1002 W JE\ = H B #E 2& & Pneumatic Chain Cutter For KI000 / KI002

Pk YrkEeR 2 BT &
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 8MF03200605A 1255 Screw (KI010T M3-0.5%6) =-mmmmmmmm oo 4
2 4K10000102 18 B Chain-off GUide —--=--==m-mmmmm s 1
3 4KI10000103 F& i Chain-off GUide =--=-==m=mmmmmmmmmm oo 1
4 4KI10000104 A ) 00 0 1
5 4KI0000105 [ %2 T Fr Cutting PLate -=----=mmmmmmmmmo s 1
6 4K10000106 . 1
7 4K10000107 ERENFN Cutting Knife Driving Link -----------mmemmmmmmmmmmmoooo 1
8 4K10000108 FRE W aASHET ~-mmmmmm oo e 1
9 4K10000109 TG TR Cutting Knife --mmemmmommmm oo 1
10 8SB36400305N B2 5% Screw (KIOT10 9/64"-40%3) ~ccemmeemmmemmeemeemeemmemmeemeemeemeen 1
11 4KI0000111 FH R SPIING —-mmmmmmmmm s oo 1
12 4K10000112 FRFE WaASher —mmmmmmmmm e 1
13 8SK24560405A B A5 Screw (KI0113 3/32"-56%4) cmmmmmmmm oo 1
14 8MB04280807K HE5% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) wmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e 2
15 4KI10000115 FEE Suction Pipe Unit —---mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
16 4KI0000116 BRAZE Ball StUd ---mmmmmm e s e s e e e e e e 1
17 8MMO06401210A B8 5% Screw (FT1103 M6O-1¥12) -mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e 1
18 4K10000118 HHA LeVEr --mmmmmm e mm e oo m oo 1
19 2100001534 FAPE] WaSher ~--mmmmm s e 1
20 2210000423 SHEF O] SEAL wemmeemmemeem e 1
21 4K10000121 R 1
*22 4K10000122 F& - Chain-off Guide ----=-======mmmmm s 1

*FT6510/FT7010 HFor FT6510/FT 7010



2. K1002 ik il = B #5525 & Pneumatic Chain Cutter For Ki002

FPak Gt B §H4

Ref.No. Distance Of Needles Needle Plate
FT7000 (5.6) 5222TP00569

FT7000 (6.4) 5222TP00647

7 FT7010 5221TP10881
FT7060 (5.2) 5221TP60520

FT7060 (5.6) 5221TP60560

FT7060 (6.0) 5221TP60600

FT7060 (6.4) 5221TP60640




2. K1002 ik il = B @] #3225 & Pneumatic Chain Cutter For KI002

7ok
Ref. No.
1

2

3

4

*5

*EG

7
8
9

Ykl SRR 2

Parts Number Description

4K10000201 S1ME Needle Plae Seat —----mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
4K10000202 FFEE COVET ~mmmmmm e e
4K10020203 FEAAML Cloth Plate ==-mmmmmmmmm e e
2210090124 FAPE WASHET ~mmm - mm s s e o e
4K10000205 HEHRZE Cloth Plate ==---mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
4K10000206 HEHRLE Cloth Plate ==---mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
---------------- R Needle Plate ------mmmmmmmmmm s oo
4K10000208 ] 1) 0] 1<)
8MMO03201406A 1244 Screw (KI0209 M3-0.5%14) ==mmmmmmmmmmmm e

* +40M,48M,56M FFor 40M,48M,56M
*% . 64M HFor 64M

DO = = = = =



Ei5 Rear Puller For RP002 / RP0O2A / Rp005

eSS

AN

1. RP002 / RP02A / RP00S #5725 | = Hiih




1.RP002 /RP02A / RP0O0S5 &7 5 | A FilimZE & Rear Puller For RP002 / RPO2A / RP005

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Yk

Parts Number
4RP0020101
4RP0010102
4RP0010103
90SP0416
8MN06400500A
4RP0010106
4RP0010107
90ER100
4RP0010109
4RP0010110
8MMO05321609A
4RP0010112
8SB44401510G
8SB44403006A
8SA44400307A
4RP0020116
90WW105
8MB06403516G
4RP0010119
4RP0010120
8SB48320510G
90ERO080
4RP0010123
4RP0010124
8SA44400307A
2100000526
4RP0010127
8SB44401110B
4RP0010129
2100000645
8MMO06403210B
4RP0010132
8MC95300808E
SMMO06401210A

% T

Description

4L Upper Feed Roller Bracket -------m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
Bl % Roller Press Bar Bushing -------=-m-mmmmmmmmm oo

TAii$8 Knock Pin

1E®)$5 Stop Pin --

HERR Screw (CTO0513 MO-1%5) <mmmmmm e e
TR IERE  Spring Regulator ------nmnmmmmmmm oo
i Upper Feed Rrller Press Bar --------m-mmmmmmmmmmom e
FIER Retaining RiNg -------mmmmmmmmm s oo
JBE S5 EE Roller Press Spring --------=-=-s-snsmmmmmmmmmcmcmcococcc oo

HE A

FEEEFE Roller Press Bar Bracket ---------m-mmmmmmmmmm oo

Wi
V2 i
AR
BRI

WATE

Screw (RP10111 M5-0.8%16) ~=--=mmmmmmmmmmm oo
Lifting Lever SIeeve --=-==-mmmmmmmmm oo
Stud (RP10113 11/64"-40%15) --=m-mmmmmmmmm oo e oo
Screw (RP10114 11/64"-40%30) =-==-nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
Nut (SHO914 11/64"-40%2.5) =-==m-mmmmmmmm oo

A7 FHH Upper Feed Roller Lifting Lever -------m-m-mmmmmmmmmmom oo
I B Corrugated Washer ----------=msmmmmmmmmmmm oo
B2 Stud (RP10T18 M6-1%35) <ceemmemmemmemeemmemmemeameemeemeemeemeameemeaee
AR Lifter Connecting Plate ---------m-mmmmmmmmmm s

kel
R
e

Right Upper Feed Roller Arm -----=-===---ommmmmomo e
Screw (RP10121 3/16"-32%5) =mmmmmmmm oo
Retaining Ring -==----=mmmmmmmmm oo

#fi Upper Feed Roller Lifter Pin --------m-mmmmmmmmm oo
% Left Upper Feed Roller Arm --------=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmom oo

i
g
e

Spacer -------
Screw (RP10128 11/64"-40%11) ~===-m=mmmmmmmmmm oo

Nut (SHO9 14 11/64"-40%2.5) =wxweemmmmmmmmeemmmmmmeeemmmemeemmeeeee

AR Lifter Connecting Plate ------=----mmmmmmmmmmm oo

H
R iR
R
B R
B

Washer ------
Screw (RP10131 M6-1#32) ~--mmmmmmmmmm oo
Nut ----------
Screw (CT1038 M4.5-0.75%8) =-=-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
Screw (FT1103 MO-1%12) ~m-mmmmmmmm s

[l VO I NS I NN I NN I NN I N R e N B NS B e e T T e e e e i e e e T NS I



2.RP02A /RP005 #fBh#itmPuller Mechanism For RP02A / Rp005

31

- - _‘ (!(/@ ((((/@

29

30

\ &)



2.RP0O2A /RP005 #ifiBhHikaPuller Mechanism For RP0O2A / RP005

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Yk

Parts Number
4RP0020201
4RP0010202
4RP0010203
8MMO06402010A
8MN04280400A
4RP0010206
4RP0010207
8MAO08500613A
4RP0010209
4RP0020210
4RP0010211
4RP0O1A0212
90ER090
8MB05320710A
4RP01A0215-0
4RPO1A0216
8SF36400606A
4RP01A0218
90NB2026161
SMN06400600A
4RP01A0221
4RP01A0222
4RP02AA0223
8MB04280507K
4RP0010245
4RP0010226
4RP0010227
4RP0020228
4RP0020229
4RP0020230
8MMO04281007A
4RP0020232
8ME03200606A
2210000238
8SB36400606K
8MB04280807K

2200001137

CZ

Description

HHE

T HiGHE Upper Feed RollerYoke —----n-mmmmmmmmmmmmoooeoeooooo
#h# Left Clutch Driving Shaft Bushing =----=-==e-omoemmammmoo -
fifi#l Right Clutch Driving Shaft Bushing --=-=-=-=-==e=mmmmmmmmmmmomooooooos
HEA% Screw (SHO444 M6-1%20) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
B4 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmee oo

1EEHS Stop Pin --

FRE Clutch Tension SIEEVE —m-mommomm oo
BEHE Nut (RPO208 M8-1.25%6) ~-nemmemmemmmemmemmemmemmemmemeem e

SE#H Yoke Guide--
il Yoke Pin -------

BAIHS Cotter Pin

FEYERE Clutch Driving SHaft -----mmmmmmmmmmmmme e
HIFE Retaining RING =-----mmmmmmmmmmm oo

IE#% Screw (M5-0.

87 wmmmmmrmmmme e

FHER Upper Feed ROIET =-n-mmmmmmmmmmmmmoemmoe oo

A ey Clutch ----

BEES SCrew (RPO21T O/64"-A0% T)-memmeemmeemmemeemeemmeemmemeemmeemeemeemmea
FEE] ClULCh SIEEVE =mmmmmm e e e e oo e
B A E ST AR Roller Bearing (HF2016)-----mmmmmmmmmm oo
BEES SCIEW (CTO9TS M6-1%6) wrmmemmmemmeemmmmmeemmmemmeemmemmeemmeemeeemeemnen
FEER ClutCh Spacer —--mmmmmmmm e

A28 Clutch ----

B Upper Feed Roller ASMm.----mn=mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoeoooooooooo o
BEA% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) =mmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoe oo
287 Lower Feed Roller COVET =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s
FIHA Clutch Driving LeVer ==--=-mmsmmmmmmmmm oo s mm oo
ZIPEEEL Clutch Tension Spring ---=-=-=----mssmmmmomms oo
ZEH7 Lower Feed Roller COVET -=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
PEERE Lower Feed Roller SUPPOIT -==mnnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e

#l Shaft -----------

1244 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10) ==-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcoeococoeoco e
e Bl Lower Feed ROIler--m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoooooooo
4% Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6) =mmmmmmmmmmmmm e

Efi#8 Knock Pin

B2 4% Screw (RP10244 9/64"-40%5.8)=-nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
B2 Screw (CT0215 Ma=0.7%8)mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme e

Amt.Req.
1

DO WO DD DD = LD = = b= = b= = DD = b= b= = DD = O\ = = = e b e e e DD R = D e e

—_ 1



3.RP002 /RP0O2A / Rp005 & hi 5 | = a2 & Rear Puller For RP0O02 / RPO2A / Rp005

- - - - - --A
AY
o
S
/
/

/\
/
/
o
=

— — m - m - - = = = A

28




3.RP002 /RP0O2A / Rp005 #&h7 5 | = HEHf #£ & Rear Puller For RP0O02 / RPO2A / RP0OOS

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Yk

Parts Number
4RP0010301
4RP0010302
4RP0010303
22000002451
4RP0010305
4RP0010103
8MMO06403510B
4RP0010308
8SN44400400E
4RP0010310
4RP0010311
4RP0010312
8MN06400600A
4RP0020314
8MMO06402010A
4RP0010316
4RP0010317
4RP0010318
8SA64400409B
8SB36401106B
4RP0010321
2210001007
4RP0010323
8MB04280807K
8MNO05320500E
4RP0010326
4RP0010327
90NB252913
4RP0010329
2200001106
8MNO03200500A
4RP0010333
4RP001A0334
4RPO01A0335

CZ

Description

B HE

#if{ 2 8 Upper Feed Roller Shaft Bracket --------=-smmmommmmmomcmcceeeeaes
Hh# Left Roller Shaft Bushing ----m oo oo
#HE Right Roller Shaft BuShing === e o oo
FLZE Seal Plug (7 f)-m-mmmmmmmm oo oot

IHE Oil Seal ------

EAIHE Knock Pin

HEER Screw(RPO307 M6O-1%35) wmmmmm o oo e e

EfiE Collar -----

BEES Scrow(SHOLOA 11/64"-A0%4) <cnemmemmemeemmeemeemeecmeecmemeemeemeeee
#ilt Upper Feed Roller Shaft =---mmmmmmmmoo oo
Hi#H Upper Feed Roller Shaft Lever ----=---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmooooo
Hi##AS Upper Feed Roller Driving Rod Pin =-----m-mmmmmmmmoe e
HEAR Screw(CTO918 MO-1%6) mmmmmmm oo mm oo
%% Upper Feed Roller Arm ==-=---mmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo

BB 4% Screw(SH0444 M6-1%20)

SHFEMS Uper Feed Roller Lever Pin ---------zmsmmmmmmmmmmmmeoocooeoee o
SEAE Upper Feed Roller Lever Rod --------mmmmmmmmm oo
ERARFETE Ball StUd —--mmmmmmmmm e

]
R
HE
E2ic

Nut(RP0319

T

Screw(RP0320 9/64"-40%11) wmmmmmmmmmmmm e e
Upper Feed Roller Lever Rod Bushing---------==-mmmmmmmmmmmmoomoeeeeeeo
Washer (FT1007)--------mmmmmmm e

#'# Upper Feed Roller Regulator —------m--mommmmommmm e

I it
R

Screw(CT0215 M4-0.7%8) =-mmmmmmm e e e oo
Screw(CT0903 M5-0.8%5) =mmmmmmmmmmmm e oo

FHELIERE AdJuSting Stud —-=-mmmmmmmm e m el
W BE Upper Feed Roller EcCentric ------==m=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcc oo
IR SHEIZK Roller Bearing ---------=-m-mmmmmmmmmm oo
HFE  Upper Feed Roller Driving ROd —----=-mmmmmmmm e
HIER Retaining RiNg ----m-mmmmmmmmmmd oo
B2 SCrew(RPO33 1 M3-0.5%5) weermememmemememememeamememeemememeemememeememenen
FEYHE O1l RECEIVET =-mmmmmmmmm e m oo
TENTEREFH Collar ASIm == mmm oo o o oo
sHFEFE Upper Feed Roller Lever Rod ASm =-----m--mmmmmommm e

Amt.Req.
1

e e e e e S N e e S N O T e e e R N N B R e N e S N R



4. RP00S #1785 | S Hadm 25 REAR PULLER FOR RP00S




4. RP00S #5785 | S Hadm 25 REAR PULLER FOR RP00S

FFak YrkleRaR EZI i B &
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 4RP0020401 BFEE Rear COVEr —mmmmmmmm oo oo 1
2 4RP0050402 FEARRR Cloth Pl1ate ==--=-mmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
3 4RP0020403 FFZE Of] Filter COVET =ommmmm oo oo oo 1
4 4RP0020404 FFZE Of] Filter COVET mommmmm oo oo 1
5 4RP0020405 S Needle Plate Seat =-----m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
6 2100000323 FAPE] WaSHET ~-- - mm oo e e e 1
7 8ME04281008A 1855 Screw (FT0218 M4-0.7%10) =--mmmmmmmmmmmmm e e m oo 1
8 4RP0050408 FETE FTamMe UNIT <o omomom o m s e 1



1.

HEE 4% "TB3" BELT LOOP SEAMING

BRISRESRY 3%  Presser Foot

RIS TR FHA-mE JFR i e 55
Presser Foot Group No. Parts No.
56 5221PFTB3560 5221PFTB356A
(PFFTB642) (PFFTBGO1)
5221TPFTB3640 5221PFTB364A
64 (PFFTB642) (PFFTBGO1)

-1




1. #EE# "TB3" BELT LOOP SEAMING

FFak YrkleRaR EZI i B HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
O HAE Fabric GUide ----m=mmmmmmmm s e e e -
2 e BRI HOOLET =mmmmmmm e e e e e e e e -
3 4TB0030103 B WS = mmmm ot 1
4 8MC06400910E B85 SCrew (C850405 M6-1%0)wmmmremmeemmemeemmeammemeemmemmeemmemeemeennen- 1
5 e JERRAIAE Presser FOOt ASI-mmmmmmmmmm e e e e e oo e e ;
5-A e JFRFATIES Presser FOOt =mnmmmmmmmmm e e i
5-B 5221PFTB356B RN Presser FOOt Hingen-=-=nmnmmmmmmmm s oo 1
5-C 5221PFTB356C 7B Fabric Guide (L)-------mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
5-D 5221PFTB356D FERE Fabric Guide (R)---m-mmmmmmm oo oo e 1
5-E 5221PFTB356E =G N o) 1 9 S 1
5-F  5221PFTB356F g R |
5-G 5221PFTB356G B AR SCIEW = mm e oo oo oo oo oo 1
S-H  5220PF0356D = |
5-7 8MB85240806K B SCrew (CTO635 M3.5-0.6%8)wwmmmmmeemmeemmeemmemeemeemmeameemeemmeeneen- |
5-K 8MB03200506K BE4% Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5 )< -mmmmm e o e e e )

* =t i Custom-made Item



RENY)

1. TCO01 TCO04




1. TCO01 TCO04 SR Eh= )7 S

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Yk

Parts Number
4TC0010101
4TC0010102
4TC0010103
2200000627
4TC0010105
8MMO05320809A
8MMO05321009A
8MNO03200300A
4TC0010109
4TC0010110
4TC0010111
4TC0010112
8MN04280400A
8MN04280600C
4TC0010115
8ME05321010A
4TC0010117
8MB04280507K
4TC0010119
4TC0010120
4TC0010121
4TC0010122
8MP06400811A
8MP08502014A
4TC0010125
8MAO08500513A
8MNO03200300A
4TC0010128
4TC0010129
4TC0010130
4TC0010131

CZI

Description

B HE

JBE T AR BEMERE  Spring ReQUIALOT —----mmmm s e e

B Stud —eeemees

HE A

THE Spring -------
Washer ------
Cutting Device BaSement ===-====mmmmmmmmmmmmmmomnmc oo
Screw (CT1149 M5-0.8%8) ==-mmmmmmmmmmmm s

el
]

1A% Screw (CT0626 M5-0.8%10) =mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e oo

IR

7] Lower Knife

f&$5 Crank Pin ---

SCIOW (CTOLTS MB3-0.5%3) mmemeemememememeeeemememememeeeemememememeeemmee
W2 Stud ----m-e--

FJJ# Upper Knife SUpport -----=-=mnsmmsmmmmmmmmmme s
BEA% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) =mmnmmmmmmmmm oo
BEA% Screw (CT1104 M4-0.7%6) ==nnmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmocmmoocooococcoeeeee

77 Knife --------

B2 5% Screw (FTC10116 MS-0.8%10)mmmmrmmmermmmmemmmmemmmemmeeemmeeemmeeene

T —

B2 5% Screw (FT0235 MA4-0.7%5) <mmmemmmmemmmmeemmmeemmmeemmeeee oo

i Shaft -----------

FALE  Cylinder Brack =-=--=-=m-smmmmmm oo
FL S Cylinder Link ------mmmmmmm oo

R -

B84 Screw (FTC10123 M6-1%8) =nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
4% Screw (FTC10124 M8-1.25%20) =--nmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmmmmmceoccemccoccee

W Stud ---------

R

Amt.Req.
1

DO — N — AN = = NN === = = = BN =



2. TCOO LR B A Uiy S i A




2. TCOO LR By A Yoy S i B H A

Pk YrkREeR 2 HAHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 4TC0010201 B Cloth PLAte =---mmmm s oo e 1
2 4TC0010202 SR Stitch Plate SUPPOIT =-=mmmmmm e e el 1

3 4TC00102031 B Fabric Guide —--------mmmmmmeo oo 1



i

3. TCOO4R B A YT SE i 5 4

’



3. TCOO45@ B A Y7 S i B A E

g YrkEeR 2 HAHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 4TC0040201 EF 2 Cloth Plate =-----mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo 1
2 4TC0010202 SR EE Stitch Plate SUPPOIT ====-====mmmmmmmm s 1
3 4TC00102031 S Fabric GUide —----mmmmmmmmmmmm s oo 1
4 2210090126 TEEER MAGNET === m i m oo 1



o) S ERGE

Compressed Air Components For TC001/TC003/TC004/TC008/TC009

4. TC001/TCO03/TC004/TCO08/TCO09




4. TCO01/TC003/TC004/TC0O08/TC009 z& JER%H 14
Compressed Air Components For TC001/TC003/TC004/TC008/TC009

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12

Yk R

Parts Number
4TC00103011
8WD30000015B
4TC0010303
8MC03202006D
4TC0010305
4TC0010306
4UTB0004321
4UTB010455
4UTB010456
4TCO01A0310
4UTBO00A04581
4TCO001A03121

2N

Description

ML BE Wedfe Seat -m-mmmmmmmmmmm s e e e
AREEAR W00d SCrEW =mmmmmmmm e e oo e
PaE B Electromagnetic ValVe =---mmmmm s e
254 Screw (FTC10304 M3-0.5%20) «nnemmemmsemmeemmeameemmeemmeemeemeemnenes
Z2RE AIL THUDE =mmmmmmme e e e
BEIRAR Cable ~mmmm e
FAERIE KB ReQUIALOT ~mmmmm e m e e e e e e
CEY R BEYH CONNECLOT =mmmmmmmmmmm e e
8MmMZE SR E BETH CONNECLOT =-=mmmmmmmmmm e mm e
A2 BE R AH Knee Switch Complete Set -mmmmmmmmm e s
SRR /K I AE Regulator ASm. —m-mmmmmmmm oo
Hara I AH Electromagnetic Valve ASm. --m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

— o = = = DN —



1. TC002 TCO0S BB Y)Fr2&iE




1. TC002 TCO0S T B YJFrd&iE

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Yk

Parts Number
4TC0010101
4TC0010102
4TC0010103
2200000627
4TC0020105
8MMO05320809A
8MMO05321009A
8MNO03200300A
4TC0010109
4TC0010110
4TC0020111
4TC0020112
8MA06400510A
8MMO05321609A
4TC0010115
8ME05321010A
4TC0010117
8MB04280507K
4TC0010119
4TC0020120
8MN04280400A
8MN04280600C
4TC0020123
8MP06401211A
4TC0020125
8ME03200606A
4TC0020127
4TC0020128
4TC0020129
4TC0020130
90ER050
4TC0020132
8MB04280608 A
4TC0020134
4TC0020135
4TC0020136
4TC0020137
2100000223
2200001115
4TC0020140
66480-11

CZI

Description

B HE

JBR JI AR EEEEAE Spring Regulator -----mmmmmmmmm el

I

HE At

HEE Spring -------
& Washer ------

JJJE  Cutting Device Basement =--=-======z==msmmmmmmomom oo
IEHE Screw (CT1145 M5-0.8%8) =-mnmmmmmmmmmms oo
IR Screw (CT0626 MS-0.8%10) ---nmnmmmmmmmmm oo
B2H% Screw (CTOLLS M3-0.5%3) wmmmmmmmmmm oo

2% Stud ----------

T 7J) Lower Knife

L1 Holder BIracKet -----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmsmmmommmomms oo e mmemnemmnee

TERG$%  Solenoid -

BEME NUt (CTO533 MB=1%5) mmmmmm e m e
B2 Screw (RP10111 M5-0.8%16) =-nmmmmmmmmmmmmmcomocmcoc e

7] Upper Knife -

B25% Screw (FTCLO116 M5-0.8%10) <-ecemmmemeemememememmmeamememememceeeececes
FEIEHEFr Safety Plate HOlder -=---nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
B85 Srow (FT0235 MA-0.7%5) weeeeemememmmemeememememememeaeamemememeeeeececa

#f Shaft ------------
gf#A Ball Lever ---

B4 Screw (CTO229 MA4-0.TH4) cwemmemeememmem oo
BEAR Screw (CT1104 M4-0.7%6) ==--mmmmmmmmmmm o m oo
FFr Chain-Off-Guide =-=-=-=mmmmmmmmm ool
B24% Screw (UTBO302 M6-1#12) ommemmmemmemmemeem oo
FFr Chain-Off-Guide =-=-=-=mmmmmmmmmm ool
B2 Screw (CTO235 M3-0.5%6) wommommmemmemmemmem oo

EHASESS Pin --------

HE /o

% Spring -------
B Slide Block -
Hif% Ball Lever ---
E 415 E Ring --
HE#R Screw --------

1A% Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6) --n-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmocmmcoecococcoeeooe
JHEZE# RUbber CUSHION =-mnmmmmmmmmmm s s s s e s e e oo

R Stud ----------

JHEZE # RUbber CUSHION =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmm s s e e e

BELFE Stud —eomemee

A5 Washer(W3)

S Washer ------
Y4 Cover --------
$#¢ Name Plate --

Amt.Req.
1

e e e e N e e e e S R e e e e e e N e N e B ) T N B e e e O N S N e e



i

2. TC002 REN U T EE & 5

7N
PN
NS

/
A

%I




2. TCO02 KB A Y77 S i B F

Fak YrkHEeR 2 HALHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 4TC0010201 FT25 Cloth Plate —---mmmmmmm s 1
2 4TC0010202 M E Needle Plate SUPPOTt ===-m=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1

3 4TC00102031 B Fabric GUIE =mmmmmmmmm s e 1



i

3. TCO05 A B = YA S 5 f

’
)

2
v
LN

/.
/
\




3. TCO05 se Bz Y iy Sl B AR 1

Fak YrkHEeR 2 HALHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 4TC0040201 EFZ Cloth Plate --- - 1
2 4TC0010202 M E Needle Plate SUPPOTt ===-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
3 4TC00102031 S Fabric GUIE -----mmmmmmmmm oo oo e e 1
4 2210090126 a0 Y 8 ) 1



4. TC002 TCO05 E &= Y]




4. TC002 TCO0S FEHE)X Y77 atE

ik YrkHEeR 2 HAHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 4TC0020301 S 7)) < 1
2 4CB0050101 FEEIFE Control BOX ==---m-mmmmmm e oo 1

3 4TC001A0310 JEREBARE A Knee-Controlled SWitCh--===msmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1



1. TC3RABEN AU E




1. TC3RBE AU E

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Yk

Parts Number
4TC0030101
4TC00301021
4TC0030103
4TC0030104
4TC0030105
4TC00301061
4TC0030107
4TC0030108
4TC0030109
4TC00301101
4TC0030111
4TC0030112
4TC0030113
4TC0030114
SMMO06401210A
8MNO03200300A
8MMO05321209A
4TC0030118
8ME03200606A
8MB04280507K
8MAO08500513A
4TC0010129
4TC0010130
4TC0010131
8MN03200400C

CZI

Description

LJRET Cylinder (CQ2A 32-15D)

HHE

JJEE Cutting Device Basement =--=-==-===m=smsmmmmmmmmoo oo

4% Screw (FTC30103 M10-1.5%25)

HE A

H# Spring

145 Stud --------
fili Shaft ----------
JJE Cutting Knife

7] Upper Knife
€ JJF Ledger

Blade

SHA Connecting ROd —---mmmmmmm s
SHA Connecting ROd —---mmmmmmm s

#il Shaft ----------

%98 Connector -
IR -
IR
R
IR

e

gtz

Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6)
Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%*8)
BEME Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5)

ZERAEBEIH CONNECLOT ~mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo

g A At

225 s Alr Tube

[EE% Bobbin --
&% Screw (Ct1242 M3-0.5%4)

Amt.Req.
1

WO NN ONPDS B = = = = = = = = = =



2. TCOO3R BN A U7 S i

5. JERJ #H Presser Foot

g el [ 5%
56 5221PF03561
' (PFF03561)
6.4 5221PF03641
' (PFF03641)

6.5+ % Needle Plate
iR T
5221TP03562
5.6 (TPF03562)
‘. 5221TP03642
: (TPF03642)




2. TCOO3R B A U7 S &

5k
Ref. No.
1

Mo QW >

O 1O\ L W o
1

Yk
Parts Number
4TC0030201
4TC0030202
4TC0030203
4TC0030204
5220PF0356M
5220PF0356K
5220PF0356]
5220PF0356G
5220PF0356D
5221FD03565
4TC0030208

CZI

Description

HHE

EE Rear Plate —-m-mmmmmm e e
FERRZE Cloth Plate ~m-mmmmmm s e e e
SHEE Needle Plate Seat =-----m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo e
JERJAIFE Presser Bar =--s-e-mmmmmm s oo e
JERBAIAE Presser FOOT mmmmmmmmmm e oo e e
BEAR Screw (M3.5-0.6%8) =mmmmmm s e
B SCrew (1/8"-A4%5) —emmemmemeemmeemeemeemeemmeemeemeemmeemeemeemeennen-

T Spring

N O L 5

IRME Nut ---

ST Needle Plate —-----mmmmmmmmmmm oo s
FIEAAES Main Feed DOg —---nmmmmmmmmmm s m e

% Spring

Amt.Req.
1



) S ERGE

Compressed Air Components For TC001/TC003/TC004/TC008/TC009

3. TCO01/TC003/TC004/TCO08/TCO09




3. TCO01/TC003/TC004/TCO08/TCO09 =& EAKH 1
Compressed Air Components For TC001/TC003/TC004/TC008/TC009

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12

Yk R

Parts Number
4TC00103011
8WD30000015B
4TC0010303
8MC03202006D
4TC0010305
4TC0010306
4UTB0004321
4UTB010455
4UTB010456
4TCO01A0310
4UTBO00A04581
4TCO001A03121

2N

Description

ML BE Wedfe Seat -m-mmmmmmmmmmm s e e e
AREEAR W00d SCrEW =mmmmmmmm e e oo e
PaE B Electromagnetic ValVe =---mmmmm s e
254 Screw (FTC10304 M3-0.5%20) «nnemmemmsemmeemmeameemmeemmeemeemeemnenes
Z2RE AIL THUDE =mmmmmmme e e e
BEIRAR Cable ~mmmm e
FTARBRIE /K ReGUIALOL == mmmmm e e e e
CEY R BEYH CONNECLOT =mmmmmmmmmmm e e
8MmMZE SR E BETH CONNECLOT =-=mmmmmmmmmm e mm e
A2 BE R AH Knee Switch Complete Set -mmmmmmmmm e s
SRR /K I AE Regulator ASm. —m-mmmmmmmm oo
Hara I AH Electromagnetic Valve ASm. --m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

— o = = = DN —



1. TCO08 s Eh U E




1. TCO08 s B W) e E

ik YrkEeR EZ AL HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 4TC0030101 LJRET Cylinder (CQ2A 32-15D) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo 1
2 4TC00301021 JJJEE Cutting Device Basement =--------=-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmooooooo 1
3 4TC0030103 B85 Screw (FTC30103 MI10-1.5%25) —-eceememmemmmemeememmememeceememeemecee 1
4 4TC0030104 FEHEE  SPIING ---mmmmmmmmmmmmmm o s 1
5 4TC0030105 BEURE SEUQ -enemmemmmmemememmecemmemememeememeecemecemeceemem e en e m e emecea ]
6 4TC00801061 B 1
7 4TC0080107 TIFE Cutting Knife ----mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
8 4TC0030108 77 Upper Knife =mmmmmmmmoo oo 1
9 4TC0080109 [ 52 JJ B Ledger Blade ------mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
10 4TC00301101 SHAR Connecting ROd =---mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
11 4TC0030111 SHAR Connecting RO ==-=mmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
12 4TC0030112 T T OO 2
13 4TC0030113 BEUE  COMNECTOT =mmm o m s m e e m e e 1
14 4TCO030114 L 1
15 8MMO06401210A BEHL Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12) =mmmmmmmmmcommo oo 4
16 8MNO03200300A HE4% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) mmmmmmmmmmmcmm oo 3
17 8MMO05321209A HE4% Screw (FT0524 MS5-0.8%12) =-memmmmmmmmmcmmcmmccmcm oo 6
18 4TC0030118 T S 1
19 8ME03200606A HE4% Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6) -mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e )
20 8MB04280507K HE4% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%8) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo )
21 8MAO08500513A BEME Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5) mmmmmmmmmmmmmemeo oo 1
22 4TC0010129 2R TH CONNECLOL =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e 2
23 4TC0010130 B N )V o 2
2% 4TC0010131 FEI 275 BODDAN —cemenmemmmmmmmemmememeememmemememeememeememmemem e m e emene 2
25 8§MN03200400C fE 55 Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4) mommmmmmm oo 2
26 8MN85240300A 2% Screw (UH0302 M3.5-0.6%3) mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
27 8MN85240400C HZ4% Screw (TC80127 M3.5-0.6%4) emmmmmmmme oo 1



=K

A

2. TCO08 R B = YT




2. TCO08 R EA Y7 S i

5k
Ref. No.

Yk R

Parts Number
4TC0080201
4TC0080202
4TC0080203
4TC00802041
5221TP39562
2210090121
90WWO060
2200000910
2210090124
8MA95300307A
8MC03201306D
2210090120
2210090126
5221TP39642

*:56 M HFor 56M
*% 64 M HFor 64 M

EZI i
Description
£}# Rear Plate
HHRE Cloth Plate

#1455 Needle Plate Seat

S Fabric Guide

$18 Needle Plate (5.6 $FHH) -----mmmmmmmm e

HEA% Screw ---------

AT EARE] Wave WasSher ----mmmmmmmmme e oo
FAFE Washer (CT0910)-mmmmmmmmmmm s e oo e

#hPE Washer -------
BEME Nut -----------

12 4% Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5%12.5) =-cxmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo e oo ccecceecee

FHA Spacer --------
WE# Magnet -------

$+8 Needle Plate (6.4 $HHH) ----mmmmmmmmm e



) S ERGE

Compressed Air Components For TC001/TC003/TC004/TC008/TC009

3. TCO01/TC003/TC004/TCO08/TCO09




3. TCO01/TC003/TC004/TCO08/TCO09 == EAKH 1F:
Compressed Air Components For TC001/TC003/TC004/TC008/TC009

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12

Yk R

Parts Number
4TC00103011
8WD30000015B
4TC0010303
8MC03202006D
4TC0010305
4TC0010306
4UTB0004321
4UTB010455
4UTB010456
4TCO01A0310
4UTBO00A04581
4TCO001A03121

2N

Description

ML BE Wedfe Seat -m-mmmmmmmmmmm s e e e
AREEAR W00d SCrEW =mmmmmmmm e e oo e
PaE B Electromagnetic ValVe =---mmmmm s e
254 Screw (FTC10304 M3-0.5%20) «nnemmemmsemmeemmeameemmeemmeemeemeemnenes
Z2RE AIL THUDE =mmmmmmme e e e
BEIRAR Cable ~mmmm e
FAERIE KB ReQUIALOT ~mmmmm e m e e e e e e
CEY R BEYH CONNECLOT =mmmmmmmmmmm e e
8MmMZE SR E BETH CONNECLOT =-=mmmmmmmmmm e mm e
A2 BE R AH Knee Switch Complete Set -mmmmmmmmm e s
SRR /K I AE Regulator ASm. —m-mmmmmmmm oo
Hara I AH Electromagnetic Valve ASm. --m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

— o = = = DN —



1. TC009 S B U2 E




1. TC009 S B U2 E

7k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Yk R

Parts Number
4TC0030101
4TC00301021
4TC0030103
4TC0030104
4TC0030105
4TC00801061
4TC0080107
4TC0030108
4TC0090109
4TC00301101
4TC0030111
4TC0030112
4TC0030113
4TC0030114
SMMO06401210A
8MNO03200300A
8MMO05321209A
4TC0030118
8ME03200606A
8MB04280507K
8MAO08500513A
4TC0010129
4TC0010130
4TC0010131
8MN03200400C
8MN85240300A
8MN85240400C

% T

Description

SJBET Cylinder (CQ2A 32-15D)
JJJ# Cutting Device Basement
12 £% Screw (FTC30103 M10-1.5%25)

% Spring
15z Stud
fifi Shaft

JJPE Cutting Knife --

77 Upper Knife

[& %€ J]Fr Ledger Blade

A Connecting Rod
A Connecting Rod
fiff Shaft
%58 Connector
iR

B8 %% Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)
B4 Screw (CTO11S M3-0.5%3)
144 Screw (FT0524 M5-0.8%12)

B2 Stud

B4 Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6)
1A% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%8)
BEIE Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5)

ool AL

295845 98 Connector

7253 % Air Tube

[ €% Bobbin

B2 Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4)
B2 4% Screw (UH0302 M3.5-0.6*3)
BE % Screw (TC80127 M3.5-0.6%4)

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

— L DN NN NN ONW A = /= DN = = b e e



=

=

A

2. TCO09 R B YT




2. TCO09 R EA Y77 S i

7k
Ref. No.

Yk R

Parts Number
4TC0080201
4TC0090202
4TC0080203
4TC00802041
5221TP03563
2210090121
90WWO060
2200000910
2210090124
8MA95300307A
8MC03201306D
2210090120
2210090126
5221TP03643

*:56 M H For 56M

*% 64 M H For 64 M

EZI i
Description
£} Rear Plate
4775 Cloth Plate

#1454 Needle Plate Seat

38 Fr Fabric Guide
$149X Needle Plate

BB 5% Screw --------

T

T E BB Wave WasSher ---mnmmmmmmm e e
F B Washer (Ct0910)-=-mnmnmmmmm e e e

P Washer -------
HEME Nut -----------

B2 4% Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5%12.5) ==-nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo coccccccceceeee

FHH Spacer -------
T4 #% Magnet ------

#14% Needle Plate

T Y



) S ERGE

Compressed Air Components For TC001/TC003/TC004/TC008/TC009

3. TCO01/TC003/TC004/TCO08/TCO09




3. TCO01/TC003/TC004/TCO08/TCO09 =& EAKH 1
Compressed Air Components For TC001/TC003/TC004/TC008/TC009

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~J1 O\ L B~ WD

11
12

Yk R

Parts Number
4TC00103011
8WD30000015B
4TC0010303
8MC03202006D
4TC0010305
4TC0010306
4UTB0004321
4UTB010455
4UTB010456
4TCO01A0310
4UTBO00A04581
4TCO001A03121

2N

Description

ML BE Wedfe Seat -m-mmmmmmmmmmm s e e e
AREEAR W00d SCrEW =mmmmmmmm e e oo e
PaE B Electromagnetic ValVe =---mmmmm s e
254 Screw (FTC10304 M3-0.5%20) «nnemmemmsemmeemmeameemmeemmeemeemeemnenes
Z2RE AIL THUDE =mmmmmmme e e e
BEIRAR Cable ~mmmm e
FTARBRIE /K ReGUIALOL == mmmmm e e e e
CEY R BEYH CONNECLOT =mmmmmmmmmmm e e
8MmMZE SR E BETH CONNECLOT =-=mmmmmmmmmm e mm e
A2 BE R AH Knee Switch Complete Set -mmmmmmmmm e s
SRR /K I AE Regulator ASm. —m-mmmmmmmm oo
Hara I AH Electromagnetic Valve ASm. --m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

— o = = = DN —



FT7000-0-356M
General Plain Seaming

— i (R )

CHING CHI MACHINE CO,, LTD
http://www kingtexsewing.com.tw

The specifications and / or appearences of the equipments described in
this catalogue are subject to change without further notice.
FiRspiER BEHHNR IETEFEMS MAER 2 LIRS NS TSNS LSRR

C. BB BRAT



	1: optional
	2: KI002-P1
	3: KI002-P2
	4: KI002-P3
	5: KI002-P4
	6: RP005-P1
	7: RP005-P2
	8: RP005-P3
	9: RP005-P4
	10: RP005-P5
	11: RP005-P6
	12: RP005-P7
	13: RP005-P8
	14: TB003-P1
	15: TB003-P2
	16: TC001 TC004-P1
	17: TC001 TC004-P2
	18: TC001-P3
	19: TC001-P4
	20: TC004-P5
	21: TC004-P6
	22: TC001 . 003 . 004 . 008 .009 -P7
	23: TC001 . 003 . 004 . 008 .009 -P8
	24: TC002 TC005-P1
	25: TC002 TC005-P2
	26: TC002-P3
	27: TC002-P4
	28: TC005-P5
	29: TC005-P6
	30: TC002 TC005-P7
	31: TC002 TC005-P8
	32: TC003-P1
	33: TC003-P2
	34: TC003-P3
	35: TC003-P4
	36: TC001 . 003 . 004 . 008 .009 -P5
	37: TC001 . 003 . 004 . 008 .009 -P6
	38: TC008-P1
	39: TC008-P2
	40: TC008-P3
	41: TC008-P4
	42: TC001 . 003 . 004 . 008 .009 -P5
	43: TC001 . 003 . 004 . 008 .009 -P6
	44: TC009-P1
	45: TC009-P2
	46: TC009-P3
	47: TC009-P4
	48: TC001 . 003 . 004 . 008 .009 -P5
	49: TC001 . 003 . 004 . 008 .009 -P6
	50: back

